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INCLUDED COMPONENTS

3G-PIN2, 3G-PIN3, 3G-PIN4, 3G-PIN4SQ
2 LIGHT, 3 LIGHT, 4 LIGHT MADISON INFORMA PENDANT

POWER FEED KIT NON-POWER FEED KIT

x2x1 x1

x1 x1 x1 x1 x3 x3

x3 x3 x3

HOUSING

3G-PIN2 3G-PIN3

3G-PIN4

3G-PIN4SQ
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SUSPENSION MOUNTING 

3G-PIN1

3G-PIN2

3G-PIN2, 3G-PIN3, 3G-PIN4, 3G-PIN4SQ
2 LIGHT, 3 LIGHT, 4 LIGHT MADISON INFORMA PENDANT 

6.93"

16"

6.93"

16"16”

5.93”

16”

6.93"

30.5"

6.93"

30.5"30.5”

5.93”

30.5”
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SUSPENSION MOUNTING 

3G-PIN4

3G-PINSQ
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41.95"

6.93"

36.45"36.45”

41.95"

6.93"

36.45”

5.93”

21.46"

12.83"

15.96"

21.46"

12.83"

15.96"15.96”

15.96”

11.83”

3G-PIN2, 3G-PIN3, 3G-PIN4, 3G-PIN4SQ
2 LIGHT, 3 LIGHT, 4 LIGHT MADISON INFORMA PENDANT 
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
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POWER CABLE

AIRCRAFT CABLE

CEILING CABLE COUPLER

FEED CEILING CABLE COUPLER THROUGH AIRCRAFT CABLE

ENSURE FIXURE IS LEVEL 
ADJUST AIRCRAFT CABLE LENGTHS IF NECESSARY 

FEED AIRBRAFT CABLES THROUGH CABLE GRIPPERS
AND  LOCK IN PLACE WITH NUT 

LOCKING NUT 

AIRCRAFT CABLE

3G-PIN2, 3G-PIN3, 3G-PIN4, 3G-PIN4SQ
2 LIGHT, 3 LIGHT, 4 LIGHT MADISON INFORMA PENDANT 
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WIRING LEGEND



DRIVER SERVICING
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REMOVE DRIVER BOX LID TO ACCESS INTERAL DRIVERS 

DRIVER BOX LID

DRIVER

3G-PIN2, 3G-PIN3, 3G-PIN4, 3G-PIN4SQ
2 LIGHT, 3 LIGHT, 4 LIGHT MADISON INFORMA PENDANT 
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LED SERVICING 
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DISCONNECT QUICK-CONNECT CABLE FROM LED ASSEMBLY

QUICK-CONNECT CABLE

REMOVE LED ASSEMBLY FROM GIMBAL 

REFLECTOR

LED ASSEMBLY

3G-PIN2, 3G-PIN3, 3G-PIN4, 3G-PIN4SQ
2 LIGHT, 3 LIGHT, 4 LIGHT MADISON INFORMA PENDANT 
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